
Unit Quantity Price Total Your Farm
Revenue 1

Corn Bu/acre 175 $4.70 $822.50 _________
Government Payments $/acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Other Revenue $/acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________

$822.50 _________
Variable Expenses

Seed2 Thous. 32 $3.68 $117.76 _________
Fertilizer & Lime (Table 1) Acre 1 $241.47 $241.47 _________
Chemical (Table 2) Acre 1 $54.60 $54.60 _________
Crop Scout or Consultant Acre 1 $10.00 $10.00 _________
Repair & Maintenance (Table 3) Acre 1 $50.09 $50.09 _________
Fuel, Oil & Filter (Table 3) Acre 1 $22.82 $22.82 _________
Operator Labor (Table 3) Acre 1 $13.98 $13.98 _________
Crop Insurance6 Acre 1 $20.17 $20.17 _________
Machinery Rental Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Custom Work Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Drying (Fuel/Electric) Bu 175 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Other Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Other Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Operating Interest 7 % $530.89 7.50% $19.91 _________

$550.80 _________
$271.70 _________

Fixed Expenses
Machinery
  Capital Recovery (Table 3) Acre 1 $123.00 $123.00 _________
  Other Fixed Machinery Costs Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
General Overhead Acre 1 $20.00 $20.00 _________
Cash Rent8 Acre 1 $117.00 $117.00 _________
Insurance (Non-Machinery) Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________
Management Labor10 Acre 1 $25.00 $25.00 _________
Other Acre 1 $0.00 $0.00 _________

$285.00 _________
$835.80 _________
-$13.30 _________

Cash Cost per Bushel $3.93 _________
Economic Cost per Bushel $4.78 _________

Yield Variable Cost Total Specified Cost Price
(bu) ($/bu) ($/bu) ($/bu)
125 $4.41 $6.69 $3.45
135 $4.08 $6.19 $3.70
145 $3.80 $5.76 $3.95
155 $3.55 $5.39 $4.20
165 $3.34 $5.07 $4.45
175 $3.15 $4.78 $4.70
185 $2.98 $4.52 $4.95
195 $2.82 $4.29 $5.20
205 $2.69 $4.08 $5.45
215 $2.56 $3.89 $5.70
225 $2.45 $3.71 $5.95 93
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2026 Corn, No-Till, Non-Irrigated Budget 

Gross Revenue ($/Acre)

Total Variable Expenses

Total Revenue
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Breakeven Price for Selected Yield Breakeven Yield for Selected Price

Return Above Variable Expenses

Total Fixed Expenses

Return Above Specified Expenses

140

199
188

(bu)
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